Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		06-23-1999	Pate	nt and Trademark Office PATENT CL6L0L
0. V	REC(101072826	-	136 L
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached	original document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission	Type Co	nveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement	
	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Documer	n of PTO Error]	-	
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other Other	
Reel #	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Government Agenci ntal File Sec	^{es)} cret File
Conveying I	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ched _{Execution} Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Landris T. Lee Jr.			02/19/99
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Levi Rodgers Coffing Jr.			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if ac	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	U.S. Army Corps of Engin	leers, as repre	sented by	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	the Secretary of the Arm	ıy		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Kingman Building ATTN:]	of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2)	7701 Telegraph Road		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)		rginia	22315-386	
	city city city city city city city city	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name	Luther A. marsh Esq. Rec		rst Receiving Party only.	
l l]
Address (line 1)	······································	Buttaing		·····
	7701 Telegraph Road	·····		
	Alexandria, Va 22315-386	0		
Address (line 4)				
29/1999 VBROWN 🛒	00000025 012505 09270797 FOR C	FFICE USE ONLY		
/				
FC:581 (4) Public burden reportir and gathering the data	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regation in and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Of	rding this burden estimate to the U.S	. Patent and Trademark Office, C	nief Information Officer,

				Attorne	ey File # 489
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and A	Address _{Area}	Code and Telep	none Number	
Name	Luther A. Ma	arsh, Esq.	Reg. No.	20,018	
Address (line 1)	7701 Telegra	aph Road ATT	N: CEHEC-OC		
Address (line 2)		- VA 22315-386	0		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total nu including any at	Imber of pages of th tachments.	he attached conv	veyance document	#
• •	• •	atent Number(s)		Mark if additio	
			umber (DO NOT EN1	ER BOTH numbers for the	
Pat	tent Application Nu	imber(s)		Patent Nun	nber(s)
[-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				[
If this document was	is being filed together v	vith a <u>new</u> Patent Applic	ation, enter the date	e the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty	(PCT)			
-	er PCT application	PCT		PCT	РСТ
<u>only</u>	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Applicati not been assigne	on Number _{PCT}		РСТ	PCT
Number of F	Properties	Enter the total numb	per of properties	involved. #1	
Fee Amount	t F	ee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$ \$7	60.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Ac	count 🔀	
		count or if additional fee Deposit A	es can be charged to ccount Number:		-2505
		Authoriza	ition to charge add	litional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attach	•	-		nation is true and co ges to deposit accou	unt are authorized, as
Luther	A. Marsh 20	,018	Signature	trush	<u>c / 17 / 9 9</u> Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1.491.1. M. 14.1.	

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0729

· !'

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the proponent agency is OTJAG
Dry Sand Pluviation Device
Inventor(a): Landis T. Lee Jr. and Levi Rodgers Coffing Jr.
*Application Serial No.:
*Date Oath Executed: *Filing Date:
(*Date not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
 Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territorics, Possissions, and Pueric Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor: and . Ter h.
(First name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)
Duty Address: 3909 Halls Ferry Rd. Vicksburg Warren Co. MS 39180
Dete: 19 FEB 99 Typed Name of Inventor: Landris T. Lee, Jr.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
State of MISSISS, pp.)
county of <u>Narren</u>) ss.
On the above date $LGHOFIST$. Let Jr , known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and ecknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.
Marry Dent Biaswell
(SEAL) (Signature of notary public)
My Commission expires on Ame 24, 2000
DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page of Pages

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0730

1

Use this form with DA Forms 287	73-R and 2874-R when addition	nal signature blocks are needed.	
ASSIGNOR(2) OR LICENSOR(2) NAME(2)		2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBE	R
		3. FILING DATE	
4. TITLE OF INVENTION	<u>,</u>		
Dry Sand Pluviat	ion Device		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	RODGERS	COFFINGNA	
DUTY ADDRESS: 3904 HALLS F.C.	RRY RD UNKSR	4RG, MS 39180	
DATE SIGNED: 2/19/90			_
DATE SIGNED:	INVENTOR'S TYPED NA	ME: ROUGETS COTTING, JI	- •
•	••••••	•	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Wayren			
COUNTY OF Wayren) 55.		
	app C. G. as		
in Levis Con the above date Levis Red	ed before me and acknowledg	in to me to be the individual described ed to me that he executed the same i	t in and wh Is his own
tree cat and deed.	17,	2	
	- 11 Ania	Signet Singer	110
(SEAL)	/ Ana -	WINI BUNSIN	4. L7
	0	(Signature of notary public)	
	My Communication	xpires on June 34,	2000
(Frat name)	(AGdde intic	t (Last name)	
DUTY ADDRESS:			
		···	
DATE SIGNED:			
		•	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS.)		
On the above date		vn to me to be the individual describer	
executed the foregoing instrument duly appear free act and deed.	red before me and acknowled	jed to me that he executed the same (BE NE OWN
(SEAL)			
		(Signature of notary public)	
	Mu Commission	xpires on	
		~pm 48 VII	

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 06/21/1999